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Commonwealth Emergency Management & 

PAVOAD Contacts

Julia Frank - President, jfrank@libertylutheran.org, 215-430-1299

Adam Kitta - Vice President, adam.kitta@use.salvationarmy.org, 412-715-2499

Greg Crossley - Secretary, uema@verizon.net, 724-323-5824

Kelly Gollick - Treasurer, kgollick@cchbg.org, 717-657-4804

Stan Walters, Lead AREP, ab3emqsl@gmail.com, 717-577-7874

Glenn Beard, AREP, gbeard@luthercare.org, 717-471-1067

Christine Heyser - NGO/VOAD Program Manager, State Voluntary Agency
Liaison, cheyser@pa.gov, paval@pa.gov, 717-461-0389

Molly Dougherty - External Affairs Director, modoughert@pa.gov, 717-510-8019

Western PEMA Region Central PEMA Region Eastern PEMA Region

Director
Philip Barker

pbarker@pa.gov, 724-357-2990

Robert Then

rthen@pa.gov, 717-651-7079

Michael Stalnecker

mstalnecke@pa.gov, 610-562-3013

Voluntary 
Agency Liaison

Charlie Hughes

charlehugh@pa.gov, 724-357-0106
Lee Quittschreiber

lquittschr@pa.gov, 717-651-7063

Robert (RJ) Schegan Jr.
roberscheg@pa.gov, 717-886-2436

PAVOAD 
Representative

for the area

Jerry Lynn

jjlynn143@gmail.com, 412-398 4837

Glenn Beard

gbeard@luthercare.org, 717-471-1067

Luke Rogers

luke.rodgers@use.salvationarmy.org, 

267-784-6887
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VOAD and COAD Contacts
by PEMA Region 

Western PEMA Region Central PEMA Region Eastern PEMA Region

Regional

Western PA Regional VOAD

Greg Crossley, uema@verizon.net

724-323-5824

Northeast PAVOAD

Karl Jones, kjones275@comcast.net

570-617-4018

Southeast PAVOAD

Denise Shelton, 

projectrestoration@epaumc.org

484-354-2413

County

Allegheny 
Jerry Lynn, jjlynn143@gmail.com

Armstrong 
Becky Waugaman, rjwaugaman@co.armstrong.pa.us

Beaver 
Francis Booterbaugh, 
fbooterbaugh@cornerstonebeaver.org

Butler Emergency Relief Initiative 
No current contact 
Fayette 
Gregory Crossley, uema@verizon.net

Lawrence 
Chad Strobel, cstrobel@leoc.net

Somerset 
Sharlene McCoy, mccoys@somersetcountypa.gov

Westmoreland Human Svcs. Preparedness 
Coalition 
Chris Tantlinger, ctantlin@westmorelandcountypa.gov 
Cass Kovatch, ckovatch@westmorelandcountypa.gov

Bradford 
No current contact

Lancaster
Randy Gockley, 
randygockley@gmail.com

Lebanon
Chair, LebCCOAD@gmail.com

Lycoming United Churches 
Disaster Long Term 
Recovery 
Tammy Alchner, 
director@uclc.org

York 
Stan Walters, 
ab3emqsl@gmail.com

Berks 
David Duquette, 
pastordave@pennsidepresby.org

Columbia 
Carla Alexander, execdirector@agape-pa.org

Luzerne Disaster Recovery Coalition

Paul Oswald, paul@luzfdn.org

Schuylkill
John Blickley, jblickley@co.schuylkill.pa.us

Susquehanna Long Term Recovery 
Committee
Joel Levy, jml1217@msn.com

In  Process

Erie County
Dan Loewenheim, dloewenheim@eriecountypa.gov

Crawford County
Allen Clark, aclark@co.crawford.pa.us

Dauphin County
Lexi Passaro,
apassaro@dauphincounty.gov
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